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Memorandum

To: Commissioners
From: Sonny Mims
Date:  9/11/2015

Re: Weekly Update

Hearings were held on Tuesday, September 8, 2015. Commissioners Ramirez, Bennett & Stevens sat on

Thursday, September 17, 2015

Tuesday October 13, 2015

Thursday, October 15, 2015

Tuesday, November 10, 2015

Thursday, November 19, 2015

Tuesday, January 12, 2016

Thursday, January 21, 2016

the panel. Below is a recap:

Keith Johnson — Suspension UPHELD
Monica Cooper — Termination Withdrew Appeal
Gary Harrison — Grievance — HEARING DENIED

Commissioners S. McPherson, D. Ramirez & J. Stevens
Dana Prejean — Suspension
Nathaniel Whittington — Term. Withdrew Appeal
Ruben Diaz - Suspension

Commissioners Todd Bennett, S. McPherson & Daniel Ramirez
Michael Zaicek — Termination
Thomas Davis - Termination

Commissioners Frank Nadolney, Joe Stevens
Darrell Randle — Termination Withdrew Appeal
Mike Stancill — Termination
Brian Auzenne — Termination

Commissioners Todd Bennett, Daniel Ramirez, Joe Stevens
Marvin Jackson — Suspension
Diane Peterson - Suspension

Commissioners Joe Stevens
Yraci Huerta —Termination
Roger Willis — Termination

Commissioners
John A. Garcia — Suspension
Polly Ann Gonzales — Suspension Resolved

Commissioners
Rickey Pickens-Wilson — Termination



Tuesday, February 9, 2016 Commissioners
Michael Gettemy — Termination
Dennis Smith — Termination

Tuesday, February 18, 2016 Commissioners
Joseph B. Dumas - Suspension
Larry Jenkins — Termination

Tuesday, March 8, 2016 Commissioners
David Morrison — Suspension
Brandon Dickson — Termination

Thursday, March 17, 2016 Commissioners
Londa Barr — Suspension
Samuel Hayes - Suspension

Tuesday, April 12, 2016 Commissioners
Milton Demaret — Termination
Fernando Delgado — Termination

Thursday, April 21, 2016 Commissioners
John Whitley — Termination
Theodore Perez — Termination

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 Commissioners
John Figaroa — Termination
Danielle Jordon - Termination

Thursday, May 19, 2016 Commissioners
Jose Paiz — Suspension
Trence Hicks - Suspension
Tuesday, June 14, 2016 Commissioners
Tomas Lopez-Ramirez — Suspension
Bryan Angelle - Termination
Thursday, June 16, 2016 Commissioners

Holmes Canovas — Termination
Latoya McLain - Suspension

The following is a list of letters received from the Sheriff’s Office this week:
0 Resignations

Disciplinary Actions

0 Suspensions
0 Terminations
1 Disciplinary Action modified/resolved at the Sheriff’s level

(appeal will not come before Commission)
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The Commission received the following appeals this week:

0

0

The following is a list of pending appeals on the Commission’s docket:

00
00
19
13
01
32

The following is a re-cap of appeals from January 1, 2015 to September 11, 2015:

Terminations
Grievances
Suspensions
Misc.

Promotional Passover

Misc.

Promotional Passover
Terminations
Suspensions
Grievance

Total

New appeals filed with the Commission 29
Appeals Hearings scheduled 29
Appeals resolved after hearing scheduled 01
Appeals withdrawn after hearing scheduled 07
Appeal Hearings actually heard 16
Appeals removed from Docket 26

Continuances requested
County Attorney 3
Appellant 3
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